
Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
ORELAP# 4133/OLCC# 1004748743D

15865 SW 74th Ave Suite 110, Tigard, OR  

503-272-8830

www.sclabs.com

 

Strawnana Full Spectrum Extract Primary

Nogero, LLC.

Laboratory ID:  22A0121-05

Matrix:  Extracts and Concentrates

Sample Metrc ID: 1A4010300040B29000000028

Sample Name: 

Tested for: 

Compliance Extract

Batch Size: 340 (g)

Batch RFID: 1A4010300040B29000000022

Lot # 011722-NOG 1/17/2022

Date Sampled: 01/24/22  00:00

Date Accepted: 01/24/22

License: 030-1017129044E

Process Date: 1/17/2022

 Potency Analysis

Analysis Method: UNODC 5.4.8

* - ORELAP certified analyte

51.97

17.79
0.162.591.640.640.31

THC 51.97
THCA 17.79

CBDA 0.16

CBG 2.59

CBGA 1.64

CBC 0.64

THCV 0.31

Total: 75.10

 

Cannabinoids Profile

Date Extracted: 01/26/22

Date Analyzed: 01/26/22

Cannabinoids mg/g% weight LOQ (%)

Total THC ((THCA*0.877)+d9) 675.867.58 0.08

Total CBD ((CBDA*0.877)+CBD) 1.40.14 0.08

51.97d9-THC (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinol)* 519.7 0.08

< LOQd8-THC (d8-Tetrahydrocannabinol) < LOQ 0.08

17.79THCA (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid)* 177.9 0.08

< LOQCBD (Cannabidiol)* < LOQ 0.08

0.16CBDA (Cannabidiolic Acid)* 1.6 0.08

< LOQCBN (Cannabinol) < LOQ 0.08

2.59CBG (Cannabigerol) 25.9 0.08

1.64CBGA (Cannabigerolic Acid) 16.4 0.08

< LOQCBDV (Cannabidivarin) < LOQ 0.08

< LOQCBDVA (Cannabidivarinic Acid) < LOQ 0.08

0.64CBC (Cannabichromene) 6.4 0.08

0.31THCV (Tetrahydrocannabivarin) 3.1 0.08

751Total Cannabinoids 75.10 0.08

<LOQ - Results below the Limit of Quantitation - Compound not detected

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
ORELAP# 4133/OLCC# 1004748743D

15865 SW 74th Ave Suite 110, Tigard, OR  
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Strawnana Full Spectrum Extract Duplicate

Nogero, LLC.

Laboratory ID:  22A0121-06

Matrix:  Extracts and Concentrates

Sample Metrc ID: 1A4010300040B29000000028

Sample Name: 

Tested for: 

Compliance Extract

Batch Size: 340 (g)

Batch RFID: 1A4010300040B29000000022

Lot # 011722-NOG 1/17/2022

Date Sampled: 01/24/22  00:00

Date Accepted: 01/24/22

License: 030-1017129044E

Process Date: 1/17/2022

 Potency Analysis

Analysis Method: UNODC 5.4.8

* - ORELAP certified analyte

52.09

18.11
0.162.611.660.640.33

THC 52.09
THCA 18.11

CBDA 0.16

CBG 2.61

CBGA 1.66

CBC 0.64

THCV 0.33

Total: 75.60

 

Cannabinoids Profile

Date Extracted: 01/26/22

Date Analyzed: 01/26/22

Cannabinoids mg/g% weight LOQ (%)

Total THC ((THCA*0.877)+d9) 679.767.97 0.08

Total CBD ((CBDA*0.877)+CBD) 1.40.14 0.08

52.09d9-THC (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinol)* 520.9 0.08

< LOQd8-THC (d8-Tetrahydrocannabinol) < LOQ 0.08

18.11THCA (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid)* 181.1 0.08

< LOQCBD (Cannabidiol)* < LOQ 0.08

0.16CBDA (Cannabidiolic Acid)* 1.6 0.08

< LOQCBN (Cannabinol) < LOQ 0.08

2.61CBG (Cannabigerol) 26.1 0.08

1.66CBGA (Cannabigerolic Acid) 16.6 0.08

< LOQCBDV (Cannabidivarin) < LOQ 0.08

< LOQCBDVA (Cannabidivarinic Acid) < LOQ 0.08

0.64CBC (Cannabichromene) 6.4 0.08

0.33THCV (Tetrahydrocannabivarin) 3.3 0.08

756Total Cannabinoids 75.60 0.08

<LOQ - Results below the Limit of Quantitation - Compound not detected

Sample Name: Strawnana Full Spectrum Extract 

Sample Metrc ID: 1A4010300040B29000000028

Duplicate 

Result

%

Primary 

Result

%

Average

% % RPD

Pass/Fail

(<15%RPD)

Total THC ((THCA*0.877)+d9) 67.58 67.97 67.78 0.575 PASS

Total CBD ((CBDA*0.877)+CBD) 0.14 0.14 0.140 PASS0

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
ORELAP# 4133/OLCC# 1004748743D

15865 SW 74th Ave Suite 110, Tigard, OR  

503-272-8830

www.sclabs.com

 

 Terpene Analysis

Date Accepted: 01/24/22

Sample Metrc ID: 1A4010300040B29000000028

Matrix: Extracts and Concentrates

Laboratory ID: 22A0121-05

Date  Sampled: 01/24/22  00:00

Sample Name: 

Tested for: 

Strawnana Full Spectrum Extract Primary

Nogero, LLC.

Compliance Extract

Lot # 011722-NOG 1/17/2022

Batch RFID: 1A4010300040B29000000022

Batch Size: 340 (g)

License: 030-1017129044E

Date Extracted: 01/26/22

Date Analyzed: 01/27/22

Analysis Method: Terpenes by GCFID

Analyte LOQ Analyte Result LOQResult (%)

alpha Pinene 0.168 0.093 beta Myrcene 1.375 0.093

alpha Phellandrene < LOQ 0.093 3-Carene < LOQ 0.093

alpha Terpinene < LOQ 0.093 Limonene 1.737 0.093

Terpinolene 0.255 0.093 Linalool 0.433 0.093

Fenchol 0.258 0.093 Borneol < LOQ 0.093

Terpineol 0.422 0.093 Geraniol < LOQ 0.093

alpha Humulene 0.463 0.093 beta Caryophyllene 1.423 0.093

(-)-Caryophyllene Oxide < LOQ 0.093 (-)-alpha Bisabolol 0.286 0.093

Camphene < LOQ 0.093 beta Pinene 0.257 0.093

Ocimene < LOQ 0.093 Sabinene < LOQ 0.093

Camphor < LOQ 0.093 Isoborneol < LOQ 0.093

Menthol < LOQ 0.093 alpha Cedrene < LOQ 0.093

Nerolidol < LOQ 0.093 (+)-Pulegone < LOQ 0.093

Eucalyptol < LOQ 0.093 p-Cymene < LOQ 0.093

(-)-Isopulegol < LOQ 0.093 Geranyl Acetate < LOQ 0.093

Guaiol < LOQ 0.093 Valencene < LOQ 0.093

Phytol < LOQ 0.093 Citronellol < LOQ 0.093

gamma Terpinene < LOQ 0.093

Total Terpenes 7.077  %

<LOQ - Results below the Limit of Quantitation - Compound not detected

Terpene Analysis is not ORELAP Accredited.

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
ORELAP# 4133/OLCC# 1004748743D

15865 SW 74th Ave Suite 110, Tigard, OR  

503-272-8830

www.sclabs.com

 

Matrix:  Extracts and 

Concentrates

Date Accepted:  01/24/22  14:18

Date  Sampled:  01/24/22  00:00

Laboratory ID: 22A0121-05 Client/Metrc ID: 1A4010300040B29000000028

 Terpene Profile

Tested for: 

Sample Name: 

Nogero, LLC.

Strawnana Full Spectrum Extract Primary

Compliance Extract

License: 030-1017129044E

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

alpha Pinene

beta Myrcene

alpha Phellandrene

3-Carene

alpha Terpinene
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Terpinolene

Linalool

Fenchol

Borneol

Terpineol

Geraniol

alpha Humulene

beta Caryophyllene

(-)-Caryophyllene Oxide

(-)-alpha Bisabolol

Camphene

beta Pinene

Ocimene

Sabinene

Camphor

Isoborneol

Menthol

alpha Cedrene

Nerolidol

(+)-Pulegone

Eucalyptol

p-Cymene

(-)-Isopulegol

Geranyl Acetate

Guaiol

Valencene

Phytol

Citronellol

gamma Terpinene

%

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
ORELAP# 4133/OLCC# 1004748743D

15865 SW 74th Ave Suite 110, Tigard, OR  

503-272-8830
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 Pesticide Analysis in ppm

Date  Sampled: 01/24/22  00:00

Matrix: Extracts and Concentrates

Date Accepted: 01/24/22

Laboratory ID: 22A0121-05

Nogero, LLC.

Sample Metrc ID: 1A4010300040B29000000028

Strawnana Full Spectrum Extract PrimarySample Name: 

Tested for: 

Compliance Extract

Batch Size: 340 (g)

Batch RFID: 1A4010300040B29000000022

Lot # 011722-NOG 1/17/2022

License: 030-1017129044E

Date Analyzed:

Date Extracted:   01/26/22 Analysis Method: AOAC 2007.01 & EN 15662

  01/27/22 Results above the action levels are highlighed in red #.

Analyte LOQResult Action Level Analyte Result Action Level LOQ

0.5< LOQ 0.241Abamectin 0.4< LOQ 0.192Acephate

2< LOQ 0.962Acequinocyl 0.2< LOQ 0.096Acetamiprid

0.4< LOQ 0.192Aldicarb 0.2< LOQ 0.096Azoxystrobin

0.2< LOQ 0.096Bifenazate 0.2< LOQ 0.096Bifenthrin

0.4< LOQ 0.192Boscalid 0.2< LOQ 0.096Carbaryl

0.2< LOQ 0.096Carbofuran 0.2< LOQ 0.096Chlorantraniliprole

1< LOQ 0.481Chlorfenapyr 0.2< LOQ 0.096Chlorpyrifos

0.2< LOQ 0.096Clofentezine 1< LOQ 0.481Cyfluthrin

1< LOQ 0.481Cypermethrin 1< LOQ 0.481Daminozide

1< LOQ 0.481DDVP (Dichlorvos) 0.2< LOQ 0.096Diazinon

0.2< LOQ 0.096Dimethoate 0.2< LOQ 0.096Ethoprophos

0.4< LOQ 0.192Etofenprox 0.2< LOQ 0.096Etoxazole

0.2< LOQ 0.096Fenoxycarb 0.4< LOQ 0.192Fenpyroximate

0.4< LOQ 0.192Fipronil 1< LOQ 0.481Flonicamid

0.4< LOQ 0.192Fludioxonil 1< LOQ 0.481Hexythiazox

0.2< LOQ 0.096Imazalil 0.4< LOQ 0.192Imidacloprid

0.4< LOQ 0.192Kresoxim-methyl 0.2< LOQ 0.096Malathion

0.2< LOQ 0.096Metalaxyl 0.2< LOQ 0.096Methiocarb

0.4< LOQ 0.192Methomyl 0.2< LOQ 0.096Methyl parathion

0.2< LOQ 0.096MGK-264 0.2< LOQ 0.096Myclobutanil

0.5< LOQ 0.241Naled 1< LOQ 0.481Oxamyl

0.4< LOQ 0.192Paclobutrazol 0.2< LOQ 0.096Permethrins (total)

0.2< LOQ 0.096Phosmet 2< LOQ 0.481Piperonyl butoxide

0.2< LOQ 0.096Prallethrin 0.4< LOQ 0.192Propiconazole

0.2< LOQ 0.096Propoxur 1< LOQ 0.481Pyrethrins (total)

0.2< LOQ 0.096Pyridaben 0.2< LOQ 0.096Spinosad

0.2< LOQ 0.096Spiromesifen 0.2< LOQ 0.096Spirotetramat

0.4< LOQ 0.192Spiroxamine 0.4< LOQ 0.192Tebuconazole

0.2< LOQ 0.096Thiacloprid 0.2< LOQ 0.096Thiamethoxam

0.2< LOQ 0.096Trifloxystrobin

<LOQ - Results below the Limit of Quantitation - Compound not detected

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
ORELAP# 4133/OLCC# 1004748743D

15865 SW 74th Ave Suite 110, Tigard, OR  

503-272-8830

www.sclabs.com

 

 Pesticide Analysis in ppm

Date  Sampled: 01/24/22  00:00

Matrix: Extracts and Concentrates

Date Accepted: 01/24/22

Laboratory ID: 22A0121-06

Nogero, LLC.

Sample Metrc ID: 1A4010300040B29000000028

Strawnana Full Spectrum Extract DuplicateSample Name: 

Tested for: 

Compliance Extract

Batch Size: 340 (g)

Batch RFID: 1A4010300040B29000000022

Lot # 011722-NOG 1/17/2022

License: 030-1017129044E

Date Analyzed:

Date Extracted:   01/26/22 Analysis Method: AOAC 2007.01 & EN 15662

  01/27/22 Results above the action levels are highlighed in red #.

Analyte LOQResult Action Level Analyte Result Action Level LOQ

0.5< LOQ 0.243Abamectin 0.4< LOQ 0.194Acephate

2< LOQ 0.972Acequinocyl 0.2< LOQ 0.097Acetamiprid

0.4< LOQ 0.194Aldicarb 0.2< LOQ 0.097Azoxystrobin

0.2< LOQ 0.097Bifenazate 0.2< LOQ 0.097Bifenthrin

0.4< LOQ 0.194Boscalid 0.2< LOQ 0.097Carbaryl

0.2< LOQ 0.097Carbofuran 0.2< LOQ 0.097Chlorantraniliprole

1< LOQ 0.486Chlorfenapyr 0.2< LOQ 0.097Chlorpyrifos

0.2< LOQ 0.097Clofentezine 1< LOQ 0.486Cyfluthrin

1< LOQ 0.486Cypermethrin 1< LOQ 0.486Daminozide

1< LOQ 0.486DDVP (Dichlorvos) 0.2< LOQ 0.097Diazinon

0.2< LOQ 0.097Dimethoate 0.2< LOQ 0.097Ethoprophos

0.4< LOQ 0.194Etofenprox 0.2< LOQ 0.097Etoxazole

0.2< LOQ 0.097Fenoxycarb 0.4< LOQ 0.194Fenpyroximate

0.4< LOQ 0.194Fipronil 1< LOQ 0.486Flonicamid

0.4< LOQ 0.194Fludioxonil 1< LOQ 0.486Hexythiazox

0.2< LOQ 0.097Imazalil 0.4< LOQ 0.194Imidacloprid

0.4< LOQ 0.194Kresoxim-methyl 0.2< LOQ 0.097Malathion

0.2< LOQ 0.097Metalaxyl 0.2< LOQ 0.097Methiocarb

0.4< LOQ 0.194Methomyl 0.2< LOQ 0.097Methyl parathion

0.2< LOQ 0.097MGK-264 0.2< LOQ 0.097Myclobutanil

0.5< LOQ 0.243Naled 1< LOQ 0.486Oxamyl

0.4< LOQ 0.194Paclobutrazol 0.2< LOQ 0.097Permethrins (total)

0.2< LOQ 0.097Phosmet 2< LOQ 0.486Piperonyl butoxide

0.2< LOQ 0.097Prallethrin 0.4< LOQ 0.194Propiconazole

0.2< LOQ 0.097Propoxur 1< LOQ 0.486Pyrethrins (total)

0.2< LOQ 0.097Pyridaben 0.2< LOQ 0.097Spinosad

0.2< LOQ 0.097Spiromesifen 0.2< LOQ 0.097Spirotetramat

0.4< LOQ 0.194Spiroxamine 0.4< LOQ 0.194Tebuconazole

0.2< LOQ 0.097Thiacloprid 0.2< LOQ 0.097Thiamethoxam

0.2< LOQ 0.097Trifloxystrobin

<LOQ - Results below the Limit of Quantitation - Compound not detected

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
ORELAP# 4133/OLCC# 1004748743D

15865 SW 74th Ave Suite 110, Tigard, OR  

503-272-8830

www.sclabs.com

 

Strawnana Full Spectrum Extract Primary

Sample Metrc ID: 1A4010300040B29000000028

Date Accepted:  01/24/22

Date  Sampled:  01/24/22  00:00

Laboratory ID: 22A0121-05

Nogero, LLC.

 Residual Solvents

Sample Name: 

Tested for: 

Compliance Extract

Lot # 011722-NOG 1/17/2022

Batch RFID: 1A4010300040B29000000022

Batch Size: 340 (g)

Matrix: Extracts and Concentrates

License: 030-1017129044E

Date Extracted:  01/26/22

Date  Analyzed:  01/26/22

  USP 467Analysis Method:

Solvent Action LevelResults in ug/g LOQ

380< LOQ1,4-Dioxane 179

5000< LOQ2-Butanol 2360

160< LOQ2-Ethoxyethanol 75.4

5000< LOQ2-Propanol (IPA) 2360

5000< LOQAcetone 2360

410< LOQAcetonitrile 193

2< LOQBenzene 0.942

5000< LOQButanes 2360

3880< LOQCyclohexane 1830

600< LOQDichloromethane (methylene chloride) 283

5000< LOQEthyl acetate 2360

5000< LOQEthyl ether 2360

2170< LOQEthylbenzene 1020

620< LOQEthylene glycol 292

50< LOQEthylene oxide 23.6

5000< LOQHeptane 2360

290< LOQHexanes 137

5000< LOQIsopropyl acetate 2360

70< LOQIsopropylbenzene (cumene) 33.0

3000< LOQMethanol 1410

5000< LOQPentanes 2360

5000< LOQPropane 2360

720< LOQTetrahydrofuran 339

890< LOQToluene 419

2170< LOQXylenes 1020

<LOQ - Results below the Limit of Quantitation - Compound not detected

Results above the Action Level fail state testing requirements and will be highlighted Red #.

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
ORELAP# 4133/OLCC# 1004748743D
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Strawnana Full Spectrum Extract Duplicate

Sample Metrc ID: 1A4010300040B29000000028

Date Accepted:  01/24/22

Date  Sampled:  01/24/22  00:00

Laboratory ID: 22A0121-06

Nogero, LLC.

 Residual Solvents

Sample Name: 

Tested for: 

Compliance Extract

Lot # 011722-NOG 1/17/2022

Batch RFID: 1A4010300040B29000000022

Batch Size: 340 (g)

Matrix: Extracts and Concentrates

License: 030-1017129044E

Date Extracted:  01/26/22

Date  Analyzed:  01/26/22

  USP 467Analysis Method:

Solvent Action LevelResults in ug/g LOQ

380< LOQ1,4-Dioxane 179

5000< LOQ2-Butanol 2350

160< LOQ2-Ethoxyethanol 75.3

5000< LOQ2-Propanol (IPA) 2350

5000< LOQAcetone 2350

410< LOQAcetonitrile 193

2< LOQBenzene 0.941

5000< LOQButanes 2350

3880< LOQCyclohexane 1830

600< LOQDichloromethane (methylene chloride) 282

5000< LOQEthyl acetate 2350

5000< LOQEthyl ether 2350

2170< LOQEthylbenzene 1020

620< LOQEthylene glycol 292

50< LOQEthylene oxide 23.5

5000< LOQHeptane 2350

290< LOQHexanes 136

5000< LOQIsopropyl acetate 2350

70< LOQIsopropylbenzene (cumene) 32.9

3000< LOQMethanol 1410

5000< LOQPentanes 2350

5000< LOQPropane 2350

720< LOQTetrahydrofuran 339

890< LOQToluene 419

2170< LOQXylenes 1020

<LOQ - Results below the Limit of Quantitation - Compound not detected

Results above the Action Level fail state testing requirements and will be highlighted Red #.

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
ORELAP# 4133/OLCC# 1004748743D

15865 SW 74th Ave Suite 110, Tigard, OR  
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Case Narrative

Pesticides - Spirotetremat recovered above the upper acceptance limit in the Matrix Spike and/or 

Matrix Spike Duplicate. Analyte was below the reporting limit in all client samples.

Piperonyl butoxide exceeded normally accepted RPD criteria in the Matrix Spike Duplicate. 

Analyte recovered within acceptance limits in both the Matrix Spike and Matrix Spike Duplicate.

Residual Solvents - Isopropylbenzene was above normally accepted recovery criteria in the Matrix Spike 

and Matrix Spike Duplicate due to pinene coelution. Isopropylbenzene results exceeded the instrument 

calibration in the Matrix Spike and Matrix Spike Duplicate. Reported results are considered estimates. 

Analyte was below the reporting limit in all client samples.

Methanol was above normally accepted recovery criteria in the Blank Spike, Matrix Spike, and 

Matrix Spike Duplicate. Analyte was below the reporting limit in all client samples.

Propane was above normally accepted recovery criteria in the Matrix Spike and Matrix Spike Duplicate. 

Ethylene glycol was above normally accepted recovery criteria in the Matrix Spike Duplicate. These analytes 

recovered within acceptance limits in the Blank Spike and were below the reporting limit in all client samples.

Norflurane was detected as a tentatively identified compound in samples 22A0121-01/02/03/04/05/06/07/08.

Quality Control

Potency

Batch:  B220198 - Potency/Terpenes

 Blank(B220198-BLK1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 15:15  Analyzed - 01/26/22 20:23

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

d9-THC (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinol) < LOQ %

d8-THC (d8-Tetrahydrocannabinol) < LOQ %

THCA (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid) < LOQ %

CBD (Cannabidiol) < LOQ %

CBDA (Cannabidiolic Acid) < LOQ %

CBN (Cannabinol) < LOQ %

CBG (Cannabigerol) < LOQ %

CBGA (Cannabigerolic Acid) < LOQ %

CBDV (Cannabidivarin) < LOQ %

CBDVA (Cannabidivarinic Acid) < LOQ %

CBC (Cannabichromene) < LOQ %

THCV (Tetrahydrocannabivarin) < LOQ %

 Duplicate(B220198-DUP1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 15:15  Analyzed - 01/26/22 20:14

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
ORELAP# 4133/OLCC# 1004748743D
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Quality Control

Potency (Continued)

Batch:  B220198 - Potency/Terpenes (Continued)

 Duplicate(B220198-DUP1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 15:15  Analyzed - 01/26/22 20:14

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

d9-THC (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinol) 52.90 % 53.21 0.584 20

d8-THC (d8-Tetrahydrocannabinol) < LOQ % < LOQ 20

THCA (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid) 13.74 % 13.90 1.14 20

CBD (Cannabidiol) 0.08 % 0.09 9.95 20

CBDA (Cannabidiolic Acid) 0.15 % 0.15 1.23 20

CBN (Cannabinol) 0.29 % 0.30 1.32 20

CBG (Cannabigerol) 0.63 % 0.63 0.495 20

CBGA (Cannabigerolic Acid) 0.29 % 0.29 0.755 20

CBDV (Cannabidivarin) < LOQ % < LOQ 20

CBDVA (Cannabidivarinic Acid) < LOQ % < LOQ 20

CBC (Cannabichromene) 0.68 % 0.68 0.0514 20

THCV (Tetrahydrocannabivarin) 0.16 % 0.17 5.70 20

 LCS(B220198-BS1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 15:15  Analyzed - 01/26/22 20:05

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

d9-THC (d9-Tetrahydrocannabinol) 0.17 % 0.200 85.9 80-120

CBD (Cannabidiol) 0.20 % 0.200 102 80-120

CBDA (Cannabidiolic Acid) 0.19 % 0.200 93.6 80-120

CBN (Cannabinol) 0.19 % 0.200 97.0 80-120

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
ORELAP# 4133/OLCC# 1004748743D

15865 SW 74th Ave Suite 110, Tigard, OR  

503-272-8830

www.sclabs.com

 

Quality Control

Pesticide Analysis

Batch:  B220200 - Pesticide Prep

 Blank(B220200-BLK1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 15:30  Analyzed - 01/26/22 19:14

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

Abamectin < LOQ ppm

Acephate < LOQ ppm

Acequinocyl < LOQ ppm

Acetamiprid < LOQ ppm

Aldicarb < LOQ ppm

Azoxystrobin < LOQ ppm

Bifenazate < LOQ ppm

Bifenthrin < LOQ ppm

Boscalid < LOQ ppm

Carbaryl < LOQ ppm

Carbofuran < LOQ ppm

Chlorantraniliprole < LOQ ppm

Chlorfenapyr < LOQ ppm

Chlorpyrifos < LOQ ppm

Clofentezine < LOQ ppm

Cyfluthrin < LOQ ppm

Cypermethrin < LOQ ppm

Daminozide < LOQ ppm

DDVP (Dichlorvos) < LOQ ppm

Diazinon < LOQ ppm

Dimethoate < LOQ ppm

Ethoprophos < LOQ ppm

Etofenprox < LOQ ppm

Etoxazole < LOQ ppm

Fenoxycarb < LOQ ppm

Fenpyroximate < LOQ ppm

Fipronil < LOQ ppm

Flonicamid < LOQ ppm

Fludioxonil < LOQ ppm

Hexythiazox < LOQ ppm

Imazalil < LOQ ppm

Imidacloprid < LOQ ppm

Kresoxim-methyl < LOQ ppm

Malathion < LOQ ppm

Metalaxyl < LOQ ppm

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
ORELAP# 4133/OLCC# 1004748743D

15865 SW 74th Ave Suite 110, Tigard, OR  

503-272-8830

www.sclabs.com

 

Quality Control

Pesticide Analysis (Continued)

Batch:  B220200 - Pesticide Prep (Continued)

 Blank(B220200-BLK1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 15:30  Analyzed - 01/26/22 19:14

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

Methiocarb < LOQ ppm

Methomyl < LOQ ppm

Methyl parathion < LOQ ppm

MGK-264 < LOQ ppm

Myclobutanil < LOQ ppm

Naled < LOQ ppm

Oxamyl < LOQ ppm

Paclobutrazol < LOQ ppm

Permethrins (total) < LOQ ppm

Phosmet < LOQ ppm

Piperonyl butoxide < LOQ ppm

Prallethrin < LOQ ppm

Propiconazole < LOQ ppm

Propoxur < LOQ ppm

Pyrethrins (total) < LOQ ppm

Pyridaben < LOQ ppm

Spinosad < LOQ ppm

Spiromesifen < LOQ ppm

Spirotetramat < LOQ ppm

Spiroxamine < LOQ ppm

Tebuconazole < LOQ ppm

Thiacloprid < LOQ ppm

Thiamethoxam < LOQ ppm

Trifloxystrobin < LOQ ppm

 LCS(B220200-BS1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 15:30  Analyzed - 01/26/22 19:30

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

Abamectin 2.24 ppm 1.98 113 36-160

Acephate 1.89 ppm 2.00 94.3 68-132

Acequinocyl 1.43 ppm 2.00 71.3 15-158

Acetamiprid 1.81 ppm 2.00 90.6 69-146

Aldicarb 1.69 ppm 2.00 84.3 54-150

Azoxystrobin 1.99 ppm 2.00 99.5 66-145

Bifenazate 1.90 ppm 2.00 95.2 61-139

Bifenthrin 1.89 ppm 2.00 94.6 47-128

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
ORELAP# 4133/OLCC# 1004748743D

15865 SW 74th Ave Suite 110, Tigard, OR  

503-272-8830

www.sclabs.com

 

Quality Control

Pesticide Analysis (Continued)

Batch:  B220200 - Pesticide Prep (Continued)

 LCS(B220200-BS1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 15:30  Analyzed - 01/26/22 19:30

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

Boscalid 1.96 ppm 2.00 97.8 62-147

Carbaryl 1.90 ppm 2.00 94.8 76-126

Carbofuran 1.93 ppm 2.00 96.5 70-133

Chlorantraniliprole 1.91 ppm 2.00 95.6 41-150

Chlorfenapyr 2.23 ppm 2.00 112 49-145

Chlorpyrifos 1.89 ppm 2.00 94.7 66-126

Clofentezine 1.86 ppm 2.00 92.9 72-122

Cyfluthrin 2.19 ppm 2.00 109 45-152

Cypermethrin 2.13 ppm 2.00 107 58-143

Daminozide 2.79 ppm 2.00 140 39-182

DDVP (Dichlorvos) 1.82 ppm 2.00 90.9 68-133

Diazinon 1.86 ppm 2.00 93.2 79-122

Dimethoate 1.89 ppm 2.00 94.6 72-126

Ethoprophos 2.02 ppm 2.00 101 71-130

Etofenprox 1.74 ppm 2.00 86.9 61-130

Etoxazole 1.92 ppm 2.00 95.9 67-140

Fenoxycarb 1.91 ppm 2.00 95.4 66-137

Fenpyroximate 1.97 ppm 2.00 98.5 55-178

Fipronil 2.12 ppm 2.00 106 64-140

Flonicamid 1.93 ppm 2.00 96.6 61-149

Fludioxonil 1.72 ppm 2.00 85.8 20-156

Hexythiazox 1.82 ppm 2.00 90.8 56-141

Imazalil 1.90 ppm 2.00 94.9 72-132

Imidacloprid 1.82 ppm 2.00 91.2 68-146

Kresoxim-methyl 1.92 ppm 2.00 95.8 75-123

Malathion 1.93 ppm 2.00 96.3 62-138

Metalaxyl 1.91 ppm 2.00 95.5 74-139

Methiocarb 1.97 ppm 2.00 98.6 71-127

Methomyl 1.83 ppm 2.00 91.7 57-132

Methyl parathion 2.25 ppm 2.00 112 48-141

MGK-264 1.91 ppm 2.00 95.4 58-137

Myclobutanil 1.78 ppm 2.00 89.1 59-150

Naled 1.96 ppm 2.00 97.9 60-156

Oxamyl 1.86 ppm 2.00 92.9 72-126

Paclobutrazol 2.07 ppm 2.00 104 65-138

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
ORELAP# 4133/OLCC# 1004748743D

15865 SW 74th Ave Suite 110, Tigard, OR  

503-272-8830

www.sclabs.com

 

Quality Control

Pesticide Analysis (Continued)

Batch:  B220200 - Pesticide Prep (Continued)

 LCS(B220200-BS1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 15:30  Analyzed - 01/26/22 19:30

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

Permethrins (total) 1.86 ppm 2.00 92.8 55-143

Phosmet 1.90 ppm 2.00 95.1 72-135

Piperonyl butoxide 1.84 ppm 2.00 91.8 63-140

Prallethrin 1.79 ppm 2.00 89.5 63-144

Propiconazole 1.91 ppm 2.00 95.7 56-155

Propoxur 1.94 ppm 2.00 96.8 69-126

Pyrethrins (total) 1.05 ppm 1.16 90.5 55-139

Pyridaben 1.86 ppm 2.00 93.1 60-139

Spinosad 1.89 ppm 2.00 94.7 58-140

Spiromesifen 1.93 ppm 2.00 96.3 58-149

Spirotetramat 1.95 ppm 2.00 97.4 71-139

Spiroxamine 1.86 ppm 2.00 93.0 71-145

Tebuconazole 1.96 ppm 2.00 97.8 64-148

Thiacloprid 1.81 ppm 2.00 90.7 72-140

Thiamethoxam 1.90 ppm 2.00 94.9 70-138

Trifloxystrobin 1.86 ppm 2.00 92.8 68-138

 Matrix Spike(B220200-MS1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 15:30  Analyzed - 01/26/22 19:46

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

Abamectin 3.04 ppm 1.80 168 33-200< LOQ

Acephate 1.83 ppm 1.82 100 66-133< LOQ

Acequinocyl 0.29 ppm 1.82 15.7 10-116< LOQ

Acetamiprid 1.94 ppm 1.82 106 67-146< LOQ

Aldicarb 1.64 ppm 1.82 90.2 58-150< LOQ

Azoxystrobin 1.90 ppm 1.82 104 63-134< LOQ

Bifenazate 1.96 ppm 1.82 108 55-137< LOQ

Bifenthrin 1.06 ppm 1.82 58.0 15-90< LOQ

Boscalid 1.88 ppm 1.82 103 55-136< LOQ

Carbaryl 1.71 ppm 1.82 93.8 74-120< LOQ

Carbofuran 1.78 ppm 1.82 97.8 69-129< LOQ

Chlorantraniliprole 1.95 ppm 1.82 107 46-134< LOQ

Chlorfenapyr 1.22 ppm 1.82 67.0 14-136< LOQ

Chlorpyrifos 1.44 ppm 1.82 79.2 30-138< LOQ

Clofentezine 1.25 ppm 1.82 68.4 47-131< LOQ

Cyfluthrin 1.88 ppm 1.82 103 27-200< LOQ

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
ORELAP# 4133/OLCC# 1004748743D
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Quality Control

Pesticide Analysis (Continued)

Batch:  B220200 - Pesticide Prep (Continued)

 Matrix Spike(B220200-MS1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 15:30  Analyzed - 01/26/22 19:46

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

Cypermethrin 1.57 ppm 1.82 86.3 30-181< LOQ

Daminozide 2.60 ppm 1.82 143 20-171< LOQ

DDVP (Dichlorvos) 1.76 ppm 1.82 96.7 65-138< LOQ

Diazinon 1.81 ppm 1.82 99.2 70-130< LOQ

Dimethoate 1.80 ppm 1.82 98.7 70-130< LOQ

Ethoprophos 1.90 ppm 1.82 104 62-125< LOQ

Etofenprox 1.28 ppm 1.82 70.1 15-96< LOQ

Etoxazole 1.59 ppm 1.82 87.1 43-129< LOQ

Fenoxycarb 1.84 ppm 1.82 101 60-133< LOQ

Fenpyroximate 2.33 ppm 1.82 128 43-199< LOQ

Fipronil 1.63 ppm 1.82 89.7 54-140< LOQ

Flonicamid 1.46 ppm 1.82 80.2 60-143< LOQ

Fludioxonil 1.77 ppm 1.82 97.4 14-166< LOQ

Hexythiazox 1.65 ppm 1.82 90.8 28-200< LOQ

Imazalil 1.75 ppm 1.82 95.9 28-129< LOQ

Imidacloprid 2.47 ppm 1.82 136 65-155< LOQ

Kresoxim-methyl 1.77 ppm 1.82 97.0 68-131< LOQ

Malathion 1.77 ppm 1.82 97.2 61-127< LOQ

Metalaxyl 1.85 ppm 1.82 101 71-131< LOQ

Methiocarb 1.86 ppm 1.82 102 71-121< LOQ

Methomyl 1.68 ppm 1.82 92.3 55-133< LOQ

Methyl parathion 1.86 ppm 1.82 102 42-126< LOQ

MGK-264 1.33 ppm 1.82 73.1 37-129< LOQ

Myclobutanil 1.67 ppm 1.82 91.5 51-138< LOQ

Naled 1.79 ppm 1.82 98.6 48-150< LOQ

Oxamyl 1.84 ppm 1.82 101 68-125< LOQ

Paclobutrazol 1.77 ppm 1.82 97.1 55-130< LOQ

Permethrins (total) 1.15 ppm 1.82 63.2 18-144< LOQ

Phosmet 1.87 ppm 1.82 103 65-129< LOQ

Piperonyl butoxide 8.40 ppm 1.82 75.9 33-1117.02

Prallethrin 1.65 ppm 1.82 90.8 47-146< LOQ

Propiconazole 1.72 ppm 1.82 94.5 47-155< LOQ

Propoxur 1.80 ppm 1.82 99.1 68-124< LOQ

Pyrethrins (total) 1.79 ppm 1.06 113 19-2000.59

Pyridaben 1.00 ppm 1.82 54.7 15-130< LOQ

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
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Quality Control

Pesticide Analysis (Continued)

Batch:  B220200 - Pesticide Prep (Continued)

 Matrix Spike(B220200-MS1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 15:30  Analyzed - 01/26/22 19:46

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

Spinosad 1.52 ppm 1.82 83.6 36-149< LOQ

Spiromesifen 1.48 ppm 1.82 81.3 28-139< LOQ

Spirotetramat 3.40 ppm 1.82 187 50-170< LOQ

Spiroxamine 1.78 ppm 1.82 97.7 32-148< LOQ

Tebuconazole 1.79 ppm 1.82 98.5 65-144< LOQ

Thiacloprid 1.76 ppm 1.82 96.5 69-136< LOQ

Thiamethoxam 1.80 ppm 1.82 98.6 65-133< LOQ

Trifloxystrobin 1.75 ppm 1.82 95.9 61-134< LOQ

 Matrix Spike Dup(B220200-MSD1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 15:30  Analyzed - 01/26/22 

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

Abamectin 3.09 ppm 1.79 173 33-200< LOQ 2.56 50

Acephate 1.75 ppm 1.81 96.9 66-133< LOQ 3.42 30

Acequinocyl 0.28 ppm 1.81 15.6 10-116< LOQ 0.702 50

Acetamiprid 1.89 ppm 1.81 105 67-146< LOQ 1.63 30

Aldicarb 1.75 ppm 1.81 96.8 58-150< LOQ 7.14 30

Azoxystrobin 1.90 ppm 1.81 105 63-134< LOQ 0.747 30

Bifenazate 1.95 ppm 1.81 108 55-137< LOQ 0.133 30

Bifenthrin 1.02 ppm 1.81 56.4 15-90< LOQ 2.81 30

Boscalid 1.86 ppm 1.81 103 55-136< LOQ 0.276 30

Carbaryl 1.68 ppm 1.81 92.9 74-120< LOQ 0.996 30

Carbofuran 1.75 ppm 1.81 96.9 69-129< LOQ 1.00 30

Chlorantraniliprole 1.95 ppm 1.81 108 46-134< LOQ 0.889 30

Chlorfenapyr 1.12 ppm 1.81 62.2 14-136< LOQ 7.37 50

Chlorpyrifos 1.41 ppm 1.81 77.9 30-138< LOQ 1.65 30

Clofentezine 1.14 ppm 1.81 63.1 47-131< LOQ 8.01 30

Cyfluthrin 1.76 ppm 1.81 97.6 27-200< LOQ 5.85 50

Cypermethrin 1.62 ppm 1.81 89.6 30-181< LOQ 3.73 30

Daminozide 2.53 ppm 1.81 140 20-171< LOQ 2.13 50

DDVP (Dichlorvos) 1.76 ppm 1.81 97.4 65-138< LOQ 0.698 30

Diazinon 1.74 ppm 1.81 96.6 70-130< LOQ 2.62 30

Dimethoate 1.79 ppm 1.81 98.9 70-130< LOQ 0.191 30

Ethoprophos 1.86 ppm 1.81 103 62-125< LOQ 1.15 30

Etofenprox 1.24 ppm 1.81 68.7 15-96< LOQ 2.05 30

Etoxazole 1.56 ppm 1.81 86.4 43-129< LOQ 0.773 30

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Quality Control

Pesticide Analysis (Continued)

Batch:  B220200 - Pesticide Prep (Continued)

 Matrix Spike Dup(B220200-MSD1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 15:30  Analyzed - 01/26/22 

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

Fenoxycarb 1.90 ppm 1.81 105 60-133< LOQ 3.97 30

Fenpyroximate 2.30 ppm 1.81 127 43-199< LOQ 0.301 30

Fipronil 1.63 ppm 1.81 90.3 54-140< LOQ 0.668 30

Flonicamid 1.44 ppm 1.81 79.6 60-143< LOQ 0.753 30

Fludioxonil 1.83 ppm 1.81 101 14-166< LOQ 4.12 50

Hexythiazox 1.59 ppm 1.81 88.0 28-200< LOQ 3.16 30

Imazalil 1.74 ppm 1.81 96.5 28-129< LOQ 0.632 30

Imidacloprid 2.43 ppm 1.81 135 65-155< LOQ 0.738 30

Kresoxim-methyl 1.72 ppm 1.81 95.5 68-131< LOQ 1.58 30

Malathion 1.79 ppm 1.81 99.1 61-127< LOQ 1.90 30

Metalaxyl 1.79 ppm 1.81 99.0 71-131< LOQ 2.35 30

Methiocarb 1.84 ppm 1.81 102 71-121< LOQ 0.393 30

Methomyl 1.67 ppm 1.81 92.2 55-133< LOQ 0.123 30

Methyl parathion 1.95 ppm 1.81 108 42-126< LOQ 5.51 30

MGK-264 1.29 ppm 1.81 71.2 37-129< LOQ 2.55 30

Myclobutanil 1.67 ppm 1.81 92.6 51-138< LOQ 1.19 30

Naled 1.79 ppm 1.81 99.3 48-150< LOQ 0.762 30

Oxamyl 1.73 ppm 1.81 96.0 68-125< LOQ 5.04 30

Paclobutrazol 1.76 ppm 1.81 97.7 55-130< LOQ 0.648 30

Permethrins (total) 1.06 ppm 1.81 58.6 18-144< LOQ 7.63 30

Phosmet 1.84 ppm 1.81 102 65-129< LOQ 0.875 30

Piperonyl butoxide 8.01 ppm 1.81 54.8 33-1117.02 32.3 30

Prallethrin 1.67 ppm 1.81 92.4 47-146< LOQ 1.71 30

Propiconazole 1.64 ppm 1.81 91.0 47-155< LOQ 3.75 30

Propoxur 1.77 ppm 1.81 97.9 68-124< LOQ 1.20 30

Pyrethrins (total) 1.75 ppm 1.05 111 19-2000.59 2.23 30

Pyridaben 0.94 ppm 1.81 52.3 15-130< LOQ 4.58 30

Spinosad 1.41 ppm 1.81 77.9 36-149< LOQ 7.17 35

Spiromesifen 1.45 ppm 1.81 80.3 28-139< LOQ 1.20 30

Spirotetramat 3.47 ppm 1.81 192 50-170< LOQ 2.89 30

Spiroxamine 1.75 ppm 1.81 96.8 32-148< LOQ 0.993 30

Tebuconazole 1.72 ppm 1.81 95.1 65-144< LOQ 3.54 30

Thiacloprid 1.73 ppm 1.81 96.0 69-136< LOQ 0.536 30

Thiamethoxam 1.71 ppm 1.81 94.9 65-133< LOQ 3.84 30

Trifloxystrobin 1.70 ppm 1.81 94.1 61-134< LOQ 1.96 30

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Quality Control

Solvent Analysis

Batch:  B220197 - Residual Solvent Prep

 Blank(B220197-BLK1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 18:00  Analyzed - 01/26/22 19:53

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

1,4-Dioxane < LOQ ug/g

2-Butanol < LOQ ug/g

2-Ethoxyethanol < LOQ ug/g

2-Propanol (IPA) < LOQ ug/g

Acetone < LOQ ug/g

Acetonitrile < LOQ ug/g

Benzene < LOQ ug/g

Butanes < LOQ ug/g

Cyclohexane < LOQ ug/g

Dichloromethane (methylene chloride) < LOQ ug/g

Ethyl acetate < LOQ ug/g

Ethyl ether < LOQ ug/g

Ethylbenzene < LOQ ug/g

Ethylene glycol < LOQ ug/g

Ethylene oxide < LOQ ug/g

Heptane < LOQ ug/g

Hexanes < LOQ ug/g

Isopropyl acetate < LOQ ug/g

Isopropylbenzene (cumene) < LOQ ug/g

Methanol < LOQ ug/g

Pentanes < LOQ ug/g

Propane < LOQ ug/g

Tetrahydrofuran < LOQ ug/g

Toluene < LOQ ug/g

Xylenes < LOQ ug/g

 LCS(B220197-BS1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 18:00  Analyzed - 01/26/22 18:50

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

1,4-Dioxane 604 ug/g 570 106 74-137

2,2-Dimethylbutane 485 ug/g 435 112 75-139

2,2-Dimethylpropane (neopentane) 2860 ug/g 3120 91.4 71-176

2-Butanol 3940 ug/g 3500 113 74-138

2-Ethoxyethanol 269 ug/g 240 112 72-134

2-Methylbutane (isopentane) 4050 ug/g 3500 116 76-147

2-Methylpentane/2,3-Dimethylbutane 940 ug/g 870 108 76-140

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Quality Control

Solvent Analysis (Continued)

Batch:  B220197 - Residual Solvent Prep (Continued)

 LCS(B220197-BS1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 18:00  Analyzed - 01/26/22 18:50

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

2-Methylpropane (isobutane) 4880 ug/g 3120 156 39-190

2-Propanol (IPA) 4030 ug/g 3500 115 78-146

3-Methylpentane 474 ug/g 435 109 74-137

Acetone 3920 ug/g 3500 112 81-151

Acetonitrile 685 ug/g 615 111 76-142

Benzene 2.97 ug/g 3.00 98.9 67-129

Cyclohexane 6430 ug/g 5820 110 79-147

Dichloromethane (methylene chloride) 983 ug/g 900 109 74-138

Ethyl acetate 3880 ug/g 3500 111 79-147

Ethyl ether 4020 ug/g 3500 115 83-155

Ethylbenzene 3370 ug/g 3250 104 71-133

Ethylene glycol 1070 ug/g 930 115 46-115

Ethylene oxide 496 ug/g 375 132 80-150

Heptane 3810 ug/g 3500 109 77-143

Isopropyl acetate 3840 ug/g 3500 110 80-148

Isopropylbenzene (cumene) 111 ug/g 105 106 68-126

m,p-Xylene 6750 ug/g 6510 104 72-134

Methanol 3750 ug/g 2500 150 78-146

n-Butane 3770 ug/g 3120 121 40-182

n-Hexane 470 ug/g 435 108 73-135

n-Pentane 4010 ug/g 3500 115 78-146

Propane 1980 ug/g 1250 158 41-163

Tetrahydrofuran 1180 ug/g 1080 110 78-144

Toluene 1370 ug/g 1340 102 71-131

o-Xylene 3360 ug/g 3250 103 70-130

 Matrix Spike(B220197-MS1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 18:00  Analyzed - 01/26/22 19:11

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

1,4-Dioxane 571 ug/g 542 105 71-131< LOQ

2,2-Dimethylbutane 454 ug/g 414 110 70-130< LOQ

2,2-Dimethylpropane (neopentane) 2710 ug/g 2970 91.0 65-168< LOQ

2-Butanol 3800 ug/g 3330 114 71-133< LOQ

2-Ethoxyethanol 258 ug/g 228 113 68-126< LOQ

2-Methylbutane (isopentane) 3810 ug/g 3330 115 68-141< LOQ

2-Methylpentane/2,3-Dimethylbutane 888 ug/g 828 107 71-133< LOQ

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Quality Control

Solvent Analysis (Continued)

Batch:  B220197 - Residual Solvent Prep (Continued)

 Matrix Spike(B220197-MS1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 18:00  Analyzed - 01/26/22 19:11

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

2-Methylpropane (isobutane) 4620 ug/g 2970 155 46-179< LOQ

2-Propanol (IPA) 3950 ug/g 3330 115 74-138128

3-Methylpentane 442 ug/g 414 107 69-129< LOQ

Acetone 3780 ug/g 3330 112 76-14257.7

Acetonitrile 654 ug/g 585 112 72-134< LOQ

Benzene 2.93 ug/g 2.85 103 64-130< LOQ

Cyclohexane 6120 ug/g 5540 110 78-144< LOQ

Dichloromethane (methylene chloride) 946 ug/g 856 111 71-131< LOQ

Ethyl acetate 3660 ug/g 3330 110 75-139< LOQ

Ethyl ether 3790 ug/g 3330 114 81-141< LOQ

Ethylbenzene 3290 ug/g 3090 106 73-135< LOQ

Ethylene glycol 973 ug/g 885 110 44-113< LOQ

Ethylene oxide 467 ug/g 357 131 63-142< LOQ

Heptane 3630 ug/g 3330 109 76-140< LOQ

Isopropyl acetate 3630 ug/g 3330 109 76-140< LOQ

Isopropylbenzene (cumene) 773 ug/g 99.9 774 61-200< LOQ

m,p-Xylene 6620 ug/g 6200 107 74-138< LOQ

Methanol 3610 ug/g 2380 152 73-135< LOQ

n-Butane 3570 ug/g 2970 120 32-176< LOQ

n-Hexane 443 ug/g 414 107 69-127< LOQ

n-Pentane 3790 ug/g 3330 114 71-140< LOQ

Propane 1890 ug/g 1190 159 45-152< LOQ

Tetrahydrofuran 1110 ug/g 1030 108 74-137< LOQ

Toluene 1300 ug/g 1270 103 71-131< LOQ

o-Xylene 3200 ug/g 3090 103 72-134< LOQ

 Matrix Spike Dup(B220197-MSD1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 18:00  Analyzed - 01/26/22 

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

1,4-Dioxane 586 ug/g 566 103 71-131< LOQ 2.59 25

2,2-Dimethylbutane 471 ug/g 432 109 70-130< LOQ 3.70 25

2,2-Dimethylpropane (neopentane) 2780 ug/g 3110 89.6 65-168< LOQ 2.78 25

2-Butanol 3900 ug/g 3480 112 71-133< LOQ 2.77 25

2-Ethoxyethanol 269 ug/g 239 113 68-126< LOQ 4.17 25

2-Methylbutane (isopentane) 3950 ug/g 3480 114 68-141< LOQ 3.47 25

2-Methylpentane/2,3-Dimethylbutane 914 ug/g 865 106 71-133< LOQ 2.82 25

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Quality Control

Solvent Analysis (Continued)

Batch:  B220197 - Residual Solvent Prep (Continued)

 Matrix Spike Dup(B220197-MSD1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 18:00  Analyzed - 01/26/22 

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

2-Methylpropane (isobutane) 4750 ug/g 3110 153 46-179< LOQ 2.93 25

2-Propanol (IPA) 4060 ug/g 3480 113 74-138128 2.76 25

3-Methylpentane 457 ug/g 432 106 69-129< LOQ 3.18 25

Acetone 3860 ug/g 3480 109 76-14257.7 1.90 25

Acetonitrile 674 ug/g 611 110 72-134< LOQ 2.93 25

Benzene 3.01 ug/g 2.98 101 64-130< LOQ 2.69 50

Cyclohexane 6370 ug/g 5790 110 78-144< LOQ 4.02 25

Dichloromethane (methylene chloride) 973 ug/g 894 109 71-131< LOQ 2.80 25

Ethyl acetate 3800 ug/g 3480 109 75-139< LOQ 3.70 25

Ethyl ether 3900 ug/g 3480 112 81-141< LOQ 2.74 25

Ethylbenzene 3390 ug/g 3230 105 73-135< LOQ 3.04 25

Ethylene glycol 1060 ug/g 924 114 44-113< LOQ 8.30 50

Ethylene oxide 483 ug/g 373 130 63-142< LOQ 3.45 25

Heptane 3740 ug/g 3480 108 76-140< LOQ 3.03 25

Isopropyl acetate 3760 ug/g 3480 108 76-140< LOQ 3.57 25

Isopropylbenzene (cumene) 779 ug/g 104 746 61-200< LOQ 0.730 25

m,p-Xylene 6840 ug/g 6470 106 74-138< LOQ 3.23 25

Methanol 3710 ug/g 2480 149 73-135< LOQ 2.78 25

n-Butane 3680 ug/g 3110 119 32-176< LOQ 3.03 25

n-Hexane 459 ug/g 432 106 69-127< LOQ 3.62 25

n-Pentane 3910 ug/g 3480 112 71-140< LOQ 2.95 25

Propane 1940 ug/g 1240 156 45-152< LOQ 2.66 50

Tetrahydrofuran 1150 ug/g 1070 107 74-137< LOQ 3.51 25

Toluene 1330 ug/g 1330 100 71-131< LOQ 2.21 25

o-Xylene 3360 ug/g 3230 104 72-134< LOQ 4.83 25

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Quality Control

Terpene Analysis

Batch:  B220199 - Potency/Terpenes

 Blank(B220199-BLK1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 15:15  Analyzed - 01/26/22 23:36

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

alpha Pinene < LOQ %

beta Myrcene < LOQ %

alpha Phellandrene < LOQ %

3-Carene < LOQ %

alpha Terpinene < LOQ %

Limonene < LOQ %

Terpinolene < LOQ %

Linalool < LOQ %

Fenchol < LOQ %

Borneol < LOQ %

Terpineol < LOQ %

Geraniol < LOQ %

alpha Humulene < LOQ %

beta Caryophyllene < LOQ %

(-)-Caryophyllene Oxide < LOQ %

(-)-alpha Bisabolol < LOQ %

Camphene < LOQ %

beta Pinene < LOQ %

Ocimene < LOQ %

Sabinene < LOQ %

Camphor < LOQ %

Isoborneol < LOQ %

Menthol < LOQ %

alpha Cedrene < LOQ %

Nerolidol < LOQ %

(+)-Pulegone < LOQ %

Eucalyptol < LOQ %

p-Cymene < LOQ %

(-)-Isopulegol < LOQ %

Geranyl Acetate < LOQ %

Guaiol < LOQ %

Valencene < LOQ %

Phytol < LOQ %

Citronellol < LOQ %

gamma Terpinene < LOQ %

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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Quality Control

Terpene Analysis (Continued)

Batch:  B220199 - Potency/Terpenes (Continued)

 Duplicate(B220199-DUP1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 15:15  Analyzed - 01/26/22 23:09

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

alpha Ocimene < LOQ % < LOQ 30

beta Ocimene < LOQ % < LOQ 30

cis-Nerolidol < LOQ % < LOQ 30

trans-Nerolidol < LOQ % < LOQ 30

alpha Pinene 0.859 % 0.845 1.71 30

beta Myrcene 2.478 % 2.475 0.118 30

alpha Phellandrene < LOQ % < LOQ 30

3-Carene < LOQ % < LOQ 30

alpha Terpinene < LOQ % < LOQ 30

Limonene 0.415 % 0.419 0.844 30

Terpinolene < LOQ % < LOQ 30

Linalool 0.449 % 0.455 1.24 30

Fenchol 0.100 % 0.102 1.95 30

Borneol < LOQ % < LOQ 30

Terpineol 0.167 % 0.165 0.963 30

Geraniol < LOQ % < LOQ 30

alpha Humulene 0.412 % 0.417 1.04 30

beta Caryophyllene 1.092 % 1.118 2.35 30

(-)-Caryophyllene Oxide < LOQ % < LOQ 30

(-)-alpha Bisabolol 0.240 % 0.245 2.11 30

Camphene < LOQ % < LOQ 30

beta Pinene 0.532 % 0.529 0.600 30

Ocimene < LOQ % < LOQ 30

Sabinene < LOQ % < LOQ 30

Camphor < LOQ % < LOQ 30

Isoborneol < LOQ % < LOQ 30

Menthol < LOQ % < LOQ 30

alpha Cedrene < LOQ % < LOQ 30

Nerolidol < LOQ % < LOQ 30

(+)-Pulegone < LOQ % < LOQ 30

Eucalyptol < LOQ % < LOQ 30

p-Cymene < LOQ % < LOQ 30

(-)-Isopulegol < LOQ % < LOQ 30

Geranyl Acetate < LOQ % < LOQ 30

Guaiol < LOQ % < LOQ 30

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.

Page 23 of 24  01/27/2022 16:24

Shea Hamilton For Brian Weigel

Lab Director



Analytical Results
SC Laboratories Oregon LLC 
ORELAP# 4133/OLCC# 1004748743D

15865 SW 74th Ave Suite 110, Tigard, OR  

503-272-8830

www.sclabs.com

 

Quality Control

Terpene Analysis (Continued)

Batch:  B220199 - Potency/Terpenes (Continued)

 Duplicate(B220199-DUP1)                            Extracted - 01/26/22 15:15  Analyzed - 01/26/22 23:09

 Analyte Result Units

Spike

Level

Source

Result %REC

%REC

Limits RPD

RPD

Limit

Valencene < LOQ % < LOQ 30

Phytol 0.354 % 0.366 3.30 30

Citronellol < LOQ % < LOQ 30

gamma Terpinene < LOQ % < LOQ 30

These results relate only to the sample included on this report. The report may not be reproduced except in full, without 

the written permission of SC Laboratories. Samples tested in accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, TNI 2009 

Standard and SC Laboratories quality assurance plan unless otherwise noted.
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